PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX, VIJAYAWADA

K.AJAY KUMAR, I.R.S COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX, VIJAYAWADA.

F.No.Hqrs.I(72) / CIT/VJA/10-11/11-12

Dt: 26.9.2011

Sub: Registration u/s 12AA of the IT Act, 1961 in the case of - " Maranatha Vimukthi Charities, Vijayawada - Orders issue of - Regarding.

Ref: Application in Form No.10A filed on 7.3.2011 by the said Soceity.

ORDER U/S 12AA(1)(b)(i) OF THE INCOME-TAX ACT, 1961:

- 1. As constituted by the memorandum or Articles of Association Dt: 31.1.2011 the society has filed an application in Form No.IOA for Registration u/s 12A(a) of the IT Act 7.3.2011.
- 2. Accordingly, the said Society is hereby registered in the register meant for applications in F.No. Hqrs.I(72)/CIT/VJA/10-11. This registration is granted from the assessment year immediately following the financial year in which the application is made.
- 3. This registration is subject to the fulfillment of the conditions laid down u/s 12A(a) of the IT Act, 1961.
- 4. The registration does not ipso facto exempt the income unless the provisions of Sec.11,12 and 13 of the IT Act, 1961 are adhered to.
- 5. This registration may be cancelled in terms of the provisions of section 12AA(3) if at any stage it is found that the activities of the applicant Society are not genuine or are not being carried out in accordance with the objects of the society.
- The applicant shall comply with the provisions of Section 139(4A) of the Income-tax Act, 1961.
- 7. Any amendment to the Memorandum of Association would be effected with the prior approval of the undersigned, failing which the registration granted as above will be liable to be withdrawn.

Sd/-(K.AJAY KUMAR) Commissioner of Income-tax

To The President, M/s Maranatha Vimukthi Charities, 57-9-9/3, Sanmarga Nilayam, New Postal Colony, Patamata, Vijayawada

Copy to: 1.ACIT Cir-2(1), Vijayawada 2.Addl.Commissioner of Income-tax,R-2, Vijayawada.

(Ch. Ratnakar) Income-tax Officer (Hqrs) O/o Commissioner of Income-tax Vijayawada.